8 MYMENSINGH WAR CRIMES ACCUSED JP MP, son seeks bail

Progress report submitted, formal charges sought March 22 in another case against 5 from Moulvibazar

STAFF CORRESPONDENT

Jatiya Party lawmaker MA Hannan and his son Rafique Sajjad yesterday sought bail in a case accusing them and six other Mymensingh men of committing crimes during the Liberation War in 1971.

The duo's counsel Mizanul Islam reasoned before International Crimes Tribunal-1 that Hannan was aged and, as a sitting lawmaker, wanted to take part in an ongoing parliament session while the duo were not mentioned in the primary charges. Prosecutor Sultan Mahmud Simon opposed the petition and the three-member tribunal led by Justice Anwarul Haque fixed February 4 to pass an order.

Meanwhile, Prosecutor Rezia Sultana Chaman submitted a progress report regarding investigations against the eight men and sought four months to complete the probe. The court granted time till March 23.

Hannan, the alleged general secretary of Mymensingh district Peace Committee; his son Rafique Sajjad, Khandakar Golam Sabbir Ahmed, Mizanur Rahman Mintu and Hormuj Ali are now in jail. Mohammad Abdus Sattar, Mohammad Fakruzzaman and Khandakar Golam Rabbani are on the run.

submit on March 22 formal charges, if they have any, against five men of Moulvibazar's Rajnagar upazila over their alleged involvement in crimes committed in 1971. Yesterday was fixed for the submission but Prosecutor

Moreover, the tribunal directed the prosecution to

Mohammad Ali said he received the investigation reports and other documents on January 21 and needed two months to scrutinise those before making the submission. On January 20, the tribunal's investigation agency

completed the probe against them and said to have found

evidence of their "involvement" in six incidents of crimes. Yunus Ahmed, 71, and Ujer Ahmed Chowdhury, 63, are in jail while Samsul Hossain Tarafder, 65, Nesar Ali, 75, and Mobarak Mia, 66, on the run.

Habitual VoIP tax dodgers

FROM PAGE 3

through a modern remote access system using "Team Viewer" software, says a Rab-2 press release.

Didarul Alam, an expatriate in Kuwait, is the prime financer of the syndicate, the Rab official added.

Around Tk 30 lakh worth VoIP equipments including 1879 mobile sims, 10 mobile phones, four VoIP sets, 34 VoIP antennas, four laptops, one UPS, four internet switches and 12 wireless routers were seized.

'Attempted rape' of Garo

FROM PAGE 3

husband who was not present at that time.

In May last year, a 21-year-old Garo woman was gang raped in a running microbus after she was forcibly bundled into it by five men from Kuril Bus Stand area where she was waiting to catch a bus.

Building for Sale/Long Term Rent

An under construction (Eight storied) building (finishing stage) around 1500 sft per floor located at House No. 18, Road No. 3/F, Sector No. 09, Uttara, Dhaka, beside 40ft wide road suitable for commercial use is available for sale / long term rent. Interested persons may contact by E-mail: jobcircular.2015@gmail.com or Mobile: 01955577740,01955577744,01966622557

CORRIGENDUM

The letters "GDP" in the sentence "The total quantity of steel asset of a country [built into its bridges, power plants, residential and commercial buildings and transportation vehicles and factory machinery] divided by the GDP gives the SII of a nation" should be replaced by the word "population" in Para 7 of "High Performance Steel for Infrastructure" of BSRM published in this newspaper of 18 January, 2016, on Page 9.

This inadvertent error is deeply regretted.

- BSRM Group

NOTICE

In The Supreme Court of Banglaedsh **High Court Division** (Statutory Original Jurisdiction) Company Matter No.03 of 2016

In the Matter of:

Noble House Limited-

..Petitioner. -Versus-

Oriental Oil Company Ltd. and others. .Respondents.

It is hereby notified that an application under section 233 of the Companies Act 1994 has been filed and moved by the petitioner on 05.01.2016 in the Company Bench of the High Court Division of the Supreme Court of Bangladesh presided over by Mr. Justice Syed Refaat Ahmed. The hon ble Court was pleased to admit the application and passed an order upon the respondent No.1, company restraining them from taking any steps to increase its share capital by further issuance of capital for a period of 8 weeks. The matter will be posted for hearing on 29.02.2016.

Any person desirous of contesting the aforesaid application may appear before the Hon'ble Court either in person or through duly appointed Advocate on the date fixed. Copy of the application may be obtained from the undersigned on payment of requisite cost.

Fatema S. Chowdhury, Barrister-at-Law,

SOBHAN & SOBHAN Legal Advisers,

Advocate for the petitioner,

House No. 15, Road No. 109, Gulshan, Dhaka.

UNICEF Vacancy Announcement

The United Nations Children's Fund (UNICEF) is seeking applications from Bangladeshi Nationals to fill the following post. For detailed Job Descriptions, please visit our website: www.unicef.org.bd

Post: Operations Assistant (GS-6) Last date of receiving applications: 9 February 2016

Applications with an updated CV and a completed P-11 form should be sent on or before the closing date to the Chief, Human Resources, UNICEF-Bangladesh via email to: dhakahrvacancies@unicef.org.

Only short-listed candidates will be contacted. Any attempt to unduly influence UNICEF's selection process will lead to automatic disqualification of the applicant.

UNICEF is committed to diversity and inclusion within its workforce and encourages qualified female and male candidates from all national, religious and ethnic backgrounds including persons living with disabilities, to apply to become a part of our organization.

UNICEF is a non-smoking working environment

unite for

children

www.unicef.org.bd



driving that killed two

Hospital in Dhaka fined Tk 6 lakh

STAFF CORRESPONDENT

Rapid Action Battalion (Rab-

1) fined Regent Hospital Limited in the capital's Uttara Tk 6 lakh for different anomalies yesterday. The court found anoma-

lies including using date expired reagents in pathology department, technician's signature on pathology reports instead of doctor and unapproved blood bank, says a Rab-1 press release.

Firoz Ahmad, executive magistrate conducted the drive in presence of Dr Manzur Ahmad, assistant director of health department.

Ahsan Habib Majumdar, director of the hospital, said there was a date expired reagent by mistake, and added, they don't operate blood bank, attendants of an emergency patient stored a bag of blood and left it at the hospital while they left. Also, in emergency, technician signs the medical report in absence of doctor when patients need it urgently.

Obituary Kaizen from Japan Sust teacher sued for reckless STAFF CORRESPONDENT brings innovation

former Awami STAFF CORRESPONDENT

Nurul Islam,

League

tary, died of old-age compli-

cations in his Rayer Bazar

residence in the capital on

He was buried in his

Prime Minister Sheikh

Friday. He was 80.

family Graveyard in

Hajiganj of Chandpur.

Hasina, also AL presi-

dent, and party general

secretary Syed Ashraful

Death anniversary

Today is the

death anni-

versary of

Shahidul

Md

Islam Pannu, director of

The family members

requested all to pray for the

TOYOTA COROLLA-X.

MODEL 2005, REG-2010,

SERIAL-29, DOCUMENT

UPTO DATE. CONDITION

VERY GOOD, COLOR BENSON.

01950-224466

TOLET - Extended Hotel Stay

STUDIO / 1BR Serviced Apartments

Location @Baridhara J Block.

Incl: All Utilities -Charges, Kitchen,

SwimPool, Gym, Rooftop Garden Restaurent, Wifi, Coneiege, Bell boy

Tariff: From \$800/Mth all incl

Call: 01977245583, 01748470766

www.contemporaryheights.com

POLICY DOCUMENT LOST

Policy No. BD-591226, on the life

of Mr. A.S.M. Kamruzzaman,

issued by MetLife Alico

(American Life Insurance Co., incorporated in USA), Dhaka,

Bangladesh is reported lost.

Anyone having any interest in

the said policy should

communicate immediately with

the company. No claim will be

considered unless substantiated

within 30 days from today. GD

No. 612, dated 12-07-2015, Boalia

D-71

Thana, Rajshahi.

Room Service, CCTV, Cable TV,

Ready to Move-in Today

No Deposit required

Sarah Advertising

seventh

Islam mourned his

STAFF CORRESPONDENT

death.

100

Limited.

departed soul.

publicity

affair secre-

A small initiative can bring a remarkable change in public services.

It was a big challenge to give wheat farmers proper value for their crops as the market is controlled by business syndicate. But Sabet Ali, upazila nirbahi officer of Nilphamari sadar

appropriate times amid market changes to sell the wheat. "Farmers are now not only benefited, they are also delighted," he said at a national convention.

Sabet was inspired by "Kaizen", an initiative adopted by both the governments of Bangladesh and Japan for continu-

ous improvement of public services. Kaizen means "change for better" in Japanese.

The National Kaizen Convention was held yesterday at

the capital's Sonargaon hotel to share field experiences, award field level officers for their dedication and declare the One Year One Project initiative nation-wide.

Bangladesh Public Administration Training Centre (BPATC) and Japan International Cooperation Agency (Jica) jointly organised the convention. The Daily Star was the strategic partner of the event.

Both the governments are working together to enhance public services in Bangladesh through total quality management, with a five-year (2013-18) project with focus on Kaizen. Apart from Sabet, seven government officials also

received awards for bringing changes. Ismat Ara Sadique, state minister for public administration said, "Serving people should be the main motto...I strongly hope all upazila offices will implement at least one Kaizen each year."

Takeshi Matsunaga, Chargés d'Affaires, Embassy of Japan SEE PAGE 5 COL 6

decided to bring a change. He helped them to identify the College teacher Ataur Rahman and his uncle Gias Uddin were killed when Ariful's car knocked them down near the campus. Ataur's daughter, Selina, was also injured in the incident.

on Saturday.

Deceased Ataur's wife filed the case under

A case has been filed against Prof Dr Ariful

Islam of Shahjalal University of Science &

Technology (Sust), in connection with a

road crash that killed two people on campus

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Moulvibazar

sections 279, 304 and 388 of the penal code with Jalalabad Police Station on Sunday night.

Witnesses said Prof Ariful, head of Mechanical Engineering department, was driving the car while his driver sitting beside when the accident took place.

Ariful and his family went into hiding after the incident and his phone was switched off, said police.

Prof Kamruzzman Chowdhury, Sust proctor, said an investigation body was

formed in this regard.

Sylhet City Corporation Nagar Bhaban, Sylhet

www.scc.gov.bd

Invitation for Tender (IFT) Ministry of the Local Government, Rural Ministry/Division

c.	(5.79)	Development & Co-operatives/Local Government Division.
2	Agency	Sylhet City Corporation.
3	Procurement entity name	Mayor, Sylhet City Corporation.
4	Procuring entity district	Sylhet.
5	Invitation for	Procurement of goods.
6	Invitation reference No.	Memo No: SCC/Engr/Water-3/66/16/109
7	Date	24/01/2016.
KEY	INFORMATION	*
8	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).
FUN	IDING INFORMATION	
9	Budget and source of funds	ADP & Revenue of SCC.
10	Development partners	N/A
11	Project/programme code (if applicable)	N/A
12	Project/programme name (if applicable)	N/A
13	Tender No.	27/2015-16
14	Tender package name	N/A
15	Tender publication date	24/01/2016.
16	Tender last selling date	03/02/2016, Time: Bank hour.
17	Tender closing date and time	04/02/2016, Time: 2:00pm.
18	Tender opening date and time	04/02/2016, Time: 3:00pm.
	Name & address of offices:	
19	Selling tender document (principal)	Office of the Chief Engineer, Nagar Bhaban (Extension Office), Sylhet City Corporation.
	Selling tender document (others)	a) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Sylhet Division, Sylhet.
		b) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Sylhet.
	Receiving tender document	Office of the Secretary, Room No-207, Nagar

meeting (optional) INFORMATION OF TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer

Opening tender document

Brief description of related services

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting

Address of official inviting tender

tender

Place/date/time of pre-tender

As per terms and conditions of individual tender document.

Office of the Secretary, Room No-207, Nagar

Bhaban, Sylhet City Corporation.

Bhaban, Sylhet City Corporation.

Description of work: Tender security Group Name of the work Price of Completion amount of Tk. tender time of No. works document 7800/-500/-Procurement of 6,000 Kg Bleaching 60 days Power for Topkhana **Treatment Plant** Procurement of 9,000 Kg Fitkari for 9000/-500/-60 days Topkhana Water Treatment Plant Name of official inviting tender Engr. Nur Azizur Rahman.

Terms and Conditions

1. Tender security amount in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee from any

0821-719534

Chief Engineer (I/C).

Sylhet City Corporation.

Sylhet City Corporation

scheduled bank to be submitted in favour of Honorable Mayor, Sylhet City Corporation. 2. 5% performance security in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee to be submitted in favour of Honorable Mayor, Sylhet City Corporation before signing the

contract. Validity of tender period shall be 120 days.

Detailed specification, terms & conditions shall be available in the individual tender

document. 5. The rules, regulation and procedure of RPPR-2009 shall be applied.

6. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning

any reason. Engr. Nur Azizur Rahman Chief Engineer (In-Charge)

পুনঃ নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি পদবী শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতা বেতন ও ভাতা টাকা -১৪,০০০-কম্পিউটার সায়েন্স/কম্পিউটার সায়েন্স অ্যান্ড ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং বিষয়ে 22.000/= প্রভাষক -বেতনক্রমে মূল ন্যুনতম ২য় শ্রেণীর অনার্সসহ ১ম

কম্পিউটার শ্রেণীর মাস্টার্স ডিগ্রী অথবা ১ম বেতনের ৫৫% বাড়ী ভাড়া, ২৫% নগর শ্রেণীর অনার্সসহ ২য় শ্রেণীর সায়েন্স/ ভাতা, মাসিক মাস্টার্স ডিগ্রী অথবা অনার্স ও কম্পিউটার চিকিৎসা ভাতা টাকা মাস্টার্স উভয় পরীক্ষায় CGPA-3.25 বা তদুর্ধ্বের ডিগ্রীধারী। ১,০০০/= এবং সায়েন্স অ্যান্ড ১০% প্রভিডেন্ট ফান্ড শিক্ষার কোন স্তরে ৩য় বিভাগ/ **रे**श्विनिय़ातिश ও কলেজ প্রদত্ত শ্রেণী গ্রহণযোগ্য নয় অন্যান্য আর্থিক শিক্ষক নিবন্ধন পরীক্ষায় উত্তীর্ণ সুযোগ-সুবিধা প্রার্থীদের অগ্রাধিকার দেয়া হবে।

🔲 শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা ও অভিজ্ঞতার যাবতীয় কাগজপত্রের ফটোকপি এবং দুই কপি পাসপোর্ট সাইজের ছবিসহ স্বহস্তে লিখিত আবেদনপত্র আগামী ০১/০২/২০১৬ তারিখের মধ্যে কলেজ অফিসে পৌঁছাতে হবে। 🗖 চাকুরীরত প্রার্থীদেরকে যথাযথ কর্তপক্ষের মাধ্যমে আবেদন করতে হবে। 🛘 আবেদনপত্রের সাথে অধ্যক্ষ, ঢাকা কমার্স কলেজ এর অনুকূলে ৫০০/= টাকা ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার (অফেরতযোগ্য) জমা দিতে হবে। □ o3/o2/২o3৬ তারিখে সর্বোচ্চ বয়স ৩o বছর তবে যোগ্যতাসম্পন্ন প্রার্থীদের ক্ষেত্রে বয়স শিথিলযোগ্য। 🛽 অসম্পূর্ণ আবেদনপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। 🗅 পূর্বে আবেদনকারীদের পুনরায় আবেদন করার প্রয়োজন নেই।

ঢাকা কমার্স কলেজ রোড, রাইনখোলা, মিরপুর, ঢাকা-১২১৬

ধুমপায়ীদের আবেদন করার দরকার নাই অধ্যক

Join The RUPAYAN Group is a leading national conglomerate engaged in housing, land development, port, LPG, footwear, power, university, trading, media and

other sixteen (16) diversified business requires the services of talented, dynamic, hardworking person to fill up the following position:

Secretary (Chairman's Secretariat - Level Sr. GM) **Major Responsibilities:**

 To be responsible for day to day operations and activities of the Chairman's Secretariat.

 Communication with all Company Heads' & Departmental Heads' on behalf of Chairman - Rupayan Group for day to day activities. · Liaison with prominent personalities / organizations (Govt. & Non Govt.) in the country and outside the country considering business need.

Education: Candidate should have Masters in any discipline from a reputed University (MBA Preferable).

Experiences: At least 12 years of which 05 years with similar responsibilities & position with a proven track record in renowned companies. Age: Below 45 years.

Other Requirements: The incumbent should be smart and the communication skill

should be excellent in both Bengali & English (Written & Oral). Salary & Benefits: Attractive salary and benefits will be given to the deserving candidate. Interested candidates who fulfill the above mentioned criteria are

requested to send their updated CV to the following address or email to hr@rupayangroup.com within 10 days of publishing the advertisement.

unicef 🐲 **Human Resource Department** Rupayan Centre (21st Floor)

72, Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka - 1212

GD-236

RUPAYAN GROUP